PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4056320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEF ATZLER	11/25/2014
MICHAEL KATZLINGER	11/25/2014
GEORG KRONBERGER	11/25/2014
BERNHARD SCHINWALD	11/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLECULAR DEVICES, LLC
Street Address:	1311 ORLEANS DRIVE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14566708		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-383-7682

Email: patent.clerk@sciex.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA TOCCI

Address Line 1: 500 OLD CONNECTICUT PATH

Address Line 2: SCIEX

Address Line 4: FRAMINGHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 01701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MDV-0084US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA TOCCI
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Tocci/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=MDV-0084 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MDV-0084 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504009663 REEL: 039769 FRAME: 0095

source=MDV-0084 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039769 FRAME: 0096

Attorney Docket No.: MDV-0084US

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we each:

JOSEF J. ATZLER residing at Kastenhofweg 12, 5400, Hallein, Austria, citizen of Austria; MICHAEL KATZLINGER residing at Graben 9, 5301, Eugendorf, Austria, citizen of Austria; GEORG KRONBERGER residing at Maierwiesweg 41 D, 5023, Salzburg, Austria, citizen of Austria; BERNHARD SCHINWALD residing at Bradim 68, 5222, Munderfing, Austria, citizen of Austria;

do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto;

Molecular Devices, LLC

having principal offices at 1311 Orleans Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089;

(hereinafter "Assignee"), their successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all of my inventions and discoveries entitled:

LIQUID AND PLATE SENSORS FOR MICROPLATE INJECTOR SYSTEM

as described and/or claimed in our United States patent application subsequently assigned Serial Number 14/566,708 and filing date of __December 10, 2014 _____ by the United States Patent and Trademark Office,; in and to the right to file a nonprovisional patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in all of our names, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified United States patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory; in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid nonprovisional applications, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said nonprovisional applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 039769 FRAME: 0097

Attorney Docket No.: MDV-0084US

We her application who				s instrument (he serial number ar	d filing date of said
SIGNED this _	25	_day of	<u> Novamber</u>	_, 2014, at	Wals	, Austria.
<i>Warnu</i> Witness	<u>U Ni</u>	ja, skir		Josef J. A.	<u>C</u>	
SIGNED this _	23	_day of	LIVERDO?	_, 2014, at	Cass	Austria.
<u>Warnuff</u> Witness	Vino	No.	•••	MICHAEL I	KATKAINGÉR	
SIGNED this _	25	day of	Vocember.	_, 2014, st	Wals	, Austria.
<u>Var au V</u> Witness	(N:	ન્વ		CEORG KR	<u>(444</u> Onberger	

Reg-MolDev

-2-

Attorney Docket No.: MDV-0084US

SIGNED this 25 day of November , 2014, at VOLS , Austria.

REDNIIADD SCHINVALD

Warmish Vine

Reg-MolDev

~3.

PATENT REEL: 039769 FRAME: 0099